
OAKLAND PD 

Date: 04/19/22 Time: 12:17 

Incident Time Type Pri Dispo 

I N C I D E N T 

Address 

Location 

BEAT TEAM/Dist AREA 

R E C A L L 

Bldg Apt Callers Name 

Callers Address 

Callers Phone 

PAGE: 000001 

Requested By: C04 

P-unit 

Close 

Date/ 

Time 

Operator 

===--======--------- ========--==== ======== 
220318000210 08:33 415N 2 RTAR 7401 CLAREMONT AV PETER LEE 

13Y 02 Pl ... 
Date Time 

22/03/18 08:33 Primary Event: MAIN Opened: 22/03/18 08:33 

22/03/18 08:33 Incident Initiated By: OP/C63 

22/03/18 08:33 962 - RP ADVD NEIGH/MATTHEW BERNARD MB 50 5'10 HVY ELD GRY TSHIRT BLK 

22/03/18 08:33 PNTS IS CUTTING DOWN TREES ILLEGALLY 

22/03/18 08:34 Incident Associated to: LOP220318000204 (A) 

22/03/18 08:36 Stat OP/1L13 ER Loe: 7401 CLAREMONT AV 

22/03/18 08:36 Primary unit 

22/03/18 08:37 Stat OP/1L09 

22/03/18 08:53 Stat OP/1L13 

22/03/18 09:09 1Ll3 REQ CB 

ER 

OS 

~2/03/18 09:11 ON CB, CALLER ADVD WRONG NUMBER 

22/03/18 09:41 Stat OP/1L09 OS 

22/03/18 09:41 1L09 -- XTEND TIME STILLCONTACTING THE RP 

To: OP/1Ll3 

Loe: 7401 CLAREMONT AV 

Loe: 7401 CLAREMONT AV 

Loe: 7401 CLAREMONT AV 

22/03/18 09:42 Command: UO Operator: OP/4971 Console: 28 Unit: OP/1L13 

22/03/18 09:58 Stat OP/1L09 

22/03/18 09:58 Disposition 

22/03/18 09:58 Stat OP/1L13 

22/03/18 09:58 Route Closed: MAIN 

AV 

CHANGED 

AV 

RTAR 

22/03/18 09:58 Disposition CHANGED Fr: COV 

22/03/18 09:58 Incident Closed: 22/03/18 09:58 

To: COV MAIN 

To: RTAR MAIN 

22/03/18 10:14 Primary Event: MAIN Reopened: 22/03/18 10:14 Last Closed: 22/03/18 09:58 

22/03/18 10:14 Incident reopened, original close date: 22/03/18 original close time: 09:58 

22/03/18 10:15 ANOTHER CALL - MY RP/BARBARA BAKER ADVD NEIGH IS CUTTING TREE AGAIN - RP 

22/03/18 10:15 ADVD SPOKE WITH OFCR PHAM AND WOULD LIKE OFCRS BACK OS 

22/03/18 10,16 CP/5105995582 

22/03/18 10:22 Stat OP/1L13 

22/03/18 10:22 Primary unit 

22/03/18 10:22 1L13 -CD4 

ER Loe: 7401 CLAREMONT AV 

To: OP/1L13 

22/03/18 10:43 Stat OP/1Ll3 OS Loe: 7401 CLAREMONT AV 

22/03/18 10:43 Arrived o/s and made contact with RP BAKER, Barbara ] who 

22/03/18 10:43 advised neighbor (BERNARD, Matthew MB I was cutting 

22/03/18 10:43 trees. 

22/03/18 10:44 RP was advised to have TODD (City of Oakland - Tree Dept) on scene. RP 

22/03/18 10:44 understood and will callback when TODD is on scene. 

22/03/18 10:44 BERNARD advised he had private arborist report stating trees are not 

22/03/18 10:44 protected and can be cut. Both parties are advised to contact City of 

22/03/18 10:44 Oakland or seek legal advice. 

22/03/18 10:44 Called RP on work cell phone and advised to have TODD on scene for long 

22/03/18 10:44 term solution. Otherwise, situation will continue. 

22/03/18 10:44 Both parties understood. Numerous calls in 2021 (See LOP210412000310 for 

22/03/18 10:44 similar details). 

22/03/18 11:04 Stat OP/1L13 AV 

08 

08 

08 

08 

26 

26 

28 

08 

08 

08 

08 

28 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

OP/1L13 22/03/18 OP50017 

11:04 

Operator 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C71 

C71 

C71 

PHAM,HIEP 

C44 

C44 

C42 

C42 

UNKNOWN 

C42 

C42 

C42 

UNKNOWN 

C42 

UNKNOWN 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C42 

C42 

C42 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

PHAM,HIEP 

ATTACHMENT 6



OAKLAND PD 

Date: 04/19/22 Time: 12:17 

I N C I D E N T R E C A L L 

Incident Time Type Pri Dispo Address 

Location 

BEAT 

RTAR 

TEAM/Dist AREA 

Bldg Apt Callers Name 

Callers Address 

Callers Phone 

22/03/18 11:04 Route Closed: MAIN 

22/03/18 11:04 Disposition CHANGED To: RTAR MAIN 

22/03/18 11:04 Incident Closed: 22/03/18 11:04 

22/03/18 12:25 Incident Associated to: LOP220318000405 (A) 

22/03/18 12:27 IAAssocinc LOP220318000405 UPDATE PriUnt to OP/1L13 

22/03/18 12:50 IAAssocinc LOP220318000405 First Unit Arrived: OP/1L13 OS 

22/03/18 14:02 IAAssocinc LOP220318000405 UPDATE Dispo to RTAR MAIN 

22/03/18 14:02 IAAssocinc LOP220318000405 UPDATE Dispo to COV MAIN 

====Vehicle/ Subject Information 

22/03/18 08:33 Vehicle:: Role:VSOl Color: Year: Make: 

22/03/18 08:33 Style: Plate: State:CA Type: 

22/03/18 08:33 Misc: 

22/03/18 08:33 Prob. Cause: Search Typ: Searched: 

SELECTION CRITERIA: LOP220318000210 

******* End of Report******* 

Model: 

14 

23 

00 

23 

Property: 

PAGE: 000002 

Requested By: C04 

P-unit 

Close 

Date/ 

Time 

UNKNOWN 

PHAM,HIEP 

UNKNOWN 

C74 

C39 

UNKNOWN 

PHAM,HIEP 

C44 

C63 

C63 

C63 

C63 

Operator 

ATTACHMENT 6




