

Audio
22-2943

OAKLAND PD

Date: 04/19/22 Time: 12:17

PAGE: 000001

Requested By: C04

I N C I D E N T R E C A L L

Incident	Time	Type	Pri Dispo	Address	Bldg	Apt	Callers Name	P-unit	Close	
									Location	Callers Address
				BEAT	TEAM/Dist	AREA				
220318000210	08:33	415N	2	RTAR 7401 CLAREMONT AV			PETER LEE	OP/1L13	22/03/18	OP50017
									11:04	
				13Y	02	P1				

Date	Time				Operator
22/03/18	08:33	Primary Event: MAIN Opened: 22/03/18 08:33		08	C63
22/03/18	08:33	Incident Initiated By: OP/C63			C63
22/03/18	08:33	962 - RP ADVD NEIGH/MATTHEW BERNARD MB 50 5'10 HVY BLD GRY TSHIRT BLK		08	C63
22/03/18	08:33	PNTS IS CUTTING DOWN TREES ILLEGALLY		08	C63
22/03/18	08:34	Incident Associated to: LOP220318000204 (A)		08	C63
22/03/18	08:36	Stat OP/1L13 ER	Loc: 7401 CLAREMONT AV		C71
22/03/18	08:36	Primary unit	To: OP/1L13		C71
22/03/18	08:37	Stat OP/1L09 ER	Loc: 7401 CLAREMONT AV		C71
22/03/18	08:53	Stat OP/1L13 OS	Loc: 7401 CLAREMONT AV		PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	09:09	1L13 REQ CB		26	C44
22/03/18	09:11	ON CB, CALLER ADVD WRONG NUMBER		26	C44
22/03/18	09:41	Stat OP/1L09 OS	Loc: 7401 CLAREMONT AV		C42
22/03/18	09:41	-- XTEND TIME STILLCONTACTING THE RP		28	C42
22/03/18	09:42	Command: UO Operator: OP/4971	Console: 28 Unit: OP/1L13		UNKNOWN
22/03/18	09:58	Stat OP/1L09 AV			C42
22/03/18	09:58	Disposition CHANGED	To: COV MAIN		C42
22/03/18	09:58	Stat OP/1L13 AV			C42
22/03/18	09:58	Route Closed: MAIN RTAR			UNKNOWN
22/03/18	09:58	Disposition CHANGED Fr: COV	To: RTAR MAIN		C42
22/03/18	09:58	Incident Closed: 22/03/18 09:58			UNKNOWN
22/03/18	10:14	Primary Event: MAIN Reopened: 22/03/18 10:14 Last Closed: 22/03/18 09:58		08	C63
22/03/18	10:14	Incident reopened, original close date: 22/03/18 original close time: 09:58			C63
22/03/18	10:15	ANOTHER CALL - MY RP/BARBARA BAKER ADVD NEIGH IS CUTTING TREE AGAIN - RP		08	C63
22/03/18	10:15	ADVD SPOKE WITH OFCR PHAM AND WOULD LIKE OFCRS BACK OS		08	C63
22/03/18	10:16	CP/5105995582		08	C63
22/03/18	10:22	Stat OP/1L13 ER	Loc: 7401 CLAREMONT AV		C42
22/03/18	10:22	Primary unit	To: OP/1L13		C42
22/03/18	10:22	1L13 -CD4		28	C42
22/03/18	10:43	Stat OP/1L13 OS	Loc: 7401 CLAREMONT AV		PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:43	Arrived o/s and made contact with RP BAKER, Barbara [REDACTED] who		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:43	advised neighbor (BERNARD, Matthew MB [REDACTED] [REDACTED] was cutting		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:43	trees.		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	RP was advised to have TODD (City of Oakland - Tree Dept) on scene. RP		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	understood and will callback when TODD is on scene.		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	BERNARD advised he had private arborist report stating trees are not		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	protected and can be cut. Both parties are advised to contact City of		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	Oakland or seek legal advice.		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	Called RP on work cell phone and advised to have TODD on scene for long		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	term solution. Otherwise, situation will continue.		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	Both parties understood. Numerous calls in 2021 (See LOP210412000310 for		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	10:44	similar details).		00	PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	11:04	Stat OP/1L13 AV			PHAM, HIEP

ATTACHMENT 6

OAKLAND PD

Date: 04/19/22 Time: 12:17

PAGE: 000002

Requested By: C04

I N C I D E N T R E C A L L

Incident	Time	Type	Pri Dispo	Address	Bldg Apt	Callers Name	P-unit	Date/ Time	Operator	Close
				Location		Callers Address				
				BEAT	TEAM/Dist	AREA	- - -	Callers Phone		- - - - -
22/03/18	11:04	Route Closed:	MAIN	RTAR						UNKNOWN
22/03/18	11:04	Disposition	CHANGED			To: RTAR	MAIN			PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	11:04	Incident Closed:	22/03/18 11:04							UNKNOWN
22/03/18	12:25	Incident Associated to:	LOP220318000405 (A)				14			C74
22/03/18	12:27	IAAssocInc	LOP220318000405	UPDATE	PriUnt to OP/1L13		23			C39
22/03/18	12:50	IAAssocInc	LOP220318000405	First Unit Arrived:	OP/1L13	OS				UNKNOWN
22/03/18	14:02	IAAssocInc	LOP220318000405	UPDATE	Dispo to RTAR	MAIN	00			PHAM, HIEP
22/03/18	14:02	IAAssocInc	LOP220318000405	UPDATE	Dispo to COV	MAIN	23			C44

==== Vehicle / Subject Information ====

22/03/18 08:33	Vehicle:: Role: VS01	Color:	Year:	Make:	Model:	C63
22/03/18 08:33	Style:	Plate:	State: CA	Type:		C63
22/03/18 08:33	Misc:					C63
22/03/18 08:33	Prob. Cause:	Search Typ:		Searched:	Property:	C63

SELECTION CRITERIA: LOP220318000210

***** End of Report *****